10

11

12

13

14

md_16_montgomery_20249g
Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

Phasel

Yes

2024-11-14 10:50

Contest Name
President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)
U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)
Representative in Congress (8) Congressional District 8 (Vote for 1)
Judge of the Circuit Court (6) Judicial Circuit 6 (Vote for 4)
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright (Vote for 1)
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur (Vote for 1)
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy (Vote for 1)
Board of Education At Large (Vote for 1)
Board of Education (2) (Vote for 1)
Board of Education (4) (Vote for 1)
Question 1 (Vote for 1)
Question A (Vote for 1)
Representative in Congress (6) Congressional District 6 (Vote for 1)
Representative in Congress (4) Congressional District 4 (Vote for 1)

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

9

10

8

87

12

12

19

10

198

Cast by
Contest

413,332
415,173
301,823
1,078,591

347,710
342,057
339,361
320,022
327,311
309,995
397,274
386,269

92,122

12,998

5,084,038

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.002%
0.002%
0.003%
0.008%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.003%
0.004%
0.006%
0.002%
0.003%
0.001%
0.000%

0.004%



