

## md\_16\_montgomery\_2024g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
Phase1	Yes	2024-11-14 10:50

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	President and Vice President of the United States (Vote for 1)	9	413,332	0.002%
2	U.S. Senator (Vote for 1)	10	415,173	0.002%
3	Representative in Congress (8) Congressional District 8 (Vote for 1)	8	301,823	0.003%
4	Judge of the Circuit Court (6) Judicial Circuit 6 (Vote for 4)	87	1,078,591	0.008%
5	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright (Vote for 1)	12	347,710	0.003%
6	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur (Vote for 1)	7	342,057	0.002%
7	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy (Vote for 1)	7	339,361	0.002%
8	Board of Education At Large (Vote for 1)	9	320,022	0.003%
9	Board of Education (2) (Vote for 1)	12	327,311	0.004%
10	Board of Education (4) (Vote for 1)	19	309,995	0.006%
11	Question 1 (Vote for 1)	7	397,274	0.002%
12	Question A (Vote for 1)	10	386,269	0.003%
13	Representative in Congress (6) Congressional District 6 (Vote for 1)	1	92,122	0.001%
14	Representative in Congress (4) Congressional District 4 (Vote for 1)	0	12,998	0.000%
	Total	198	5,084,038	0.004%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination